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Paul Sala, State Bar #11693 
Thomas Allen, State Bar #11160 
ALLEN, SALA & BAYNE, PLC 
1850 N. Central Ave. Suite 1150 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004 
Ofc: (602) 256-6000 
Fax: (602) 252-4712 
Email: psala@asbazlaw.com 
 tallen@asbazlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for The Official Joint 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

In re: 
 
DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC, 
 
COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,  
 
COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and 
 
ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC, 
 
 Debtors. 

 
This filing applies to: 
 
     All Debtors. 
 

CHAPTER 11  
 
Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
STATEMENT OF THE OFFICIAL 
JOINT COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 
CREDITORS REGARDING ISSUES, 
WITNESSES, AND EXHIBITS FOR 
SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 HEARING 
 
Hearing Date: September 2, 2009 
Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m.  (PDT) 
Location: 230 N. First Avenue 
 7

th
 Floor, Courtroom 703 

 
 

The Official Joint Committee of Unsecured Creditors (“Committee”), by and through 

undersigned counsel, hereby files its Statement of Issues, Witnesses, and Exhibits for the 

Court’s consideration at the September 2, 2009 hearing (“September 2 Hearing”). 

As set forth in the Proposed Stipulated Joint Agenda for Hearing (September 2, 2009) 

(“Joint Agenda”), the parties have agreed to present the following issues to the Court for 

approval at the September 2 Hearing: 

1. Whether the Court may approve the transfer of the Phoenix Coyotes to PSE 

Sports & Entertainment, LLC (“PSE”), despite the National Hockey League’s 

(“NHL”) rejection of PSE’s transfer application; 

2. Whether the Phoenix Coyotes can relocate from Glendale, Arizona prior to the 
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2009-2010 season;  

3. Whether the Court’s June 15, 2009 ruling prevents the relocation sale of the 

Phoenix Coyotes without the NHL’s consent;  

4. Whether the claims of the City of Glendale (“Glendale”) relate to the prospective 

rejection of the Arena Management Use and Lease Agreement is capped pursuant 

to 11 U.S.C. § 502(b)(6); and 

5. Scheduling matters relating to (i) objections to the claim of Wayne Gretzky; (ii) 

considering the expedited trial of Glendale’s complaint against Jerry Moyes; and 

(iii) scheduling matters relating to the calculation of a relocation fee. 

In connection with the above-referenced issues, the parties’ Joint Agenda identifies 

numerous pleadings, documents, declarations, and deposition transcripts.  The Committee lists 

all such pleadings, documents, declarations, and deposition transcripts as witnesses and/or 

exhibits on which it may rely at the September 2 Hearing.  The Committee also identifies all 

additional witnesses and/or exhibits listed by any party prior to or at the September 2 Hearing as 

additional witnesses and exhibits on which it may rely. 

DATED:  September 1, 2009 
 

ALLEN, SALA & BAYNE, PLC 
 
 
/s/ PS #11693     
Paul Sala 
Thomas H. Allen 
1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 1150 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for The Official Joint  
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
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COPY of the foregoing emailed 
on September 1, 2009 to: 
 
Larry L. Watson, Esq. 
OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE 
230 North First Ave., Suite 204 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
larry.watson@usdoj.gov 
 

Thomas J. Salerno, Esq. 
Jordan A. Kroop, Esq. 
Kelly Singer, Esq. 
SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP 
40 N. Central Ave., #2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4498 
tsalerno@ssd.com 
jkroop@ssd.com 
ksinger@ssd.com 
Attorneys for Debtors 
 

Edward M Zachary, Esq. 
BRYAN CAVE 
Two N. Central Ave #2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
edward.zachary@bryancave.com 
Co-Counsel for Debtors 
  

Susan M. Freeman, Esq. 
Stefan M. Palys, Esq. 
LEWIS & ROCA LLP 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429 
sfreeman@lrlaw.com 
spalys@lrlaw.com 
Attorneys for PSE Sports & Entertainment  
and for S&E 
 

C. Taylor Ashworth, Esq. 
Alan A. Meda, Esq. 
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
tashworth@stinson.com 
ameda@stinson.com 
Attorneys for the National Hockey League 
 
 

J. Gregory Milmoe, Esq. 
Shepard Goldfein, Esq. 
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER 
 & FLOM LLP 
4 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
gregory.milmoe@skadden.com 
shepard.goldfein@skadden.com 
Attorneys for the National Hockey League 
 

Anthony W. Clark, Esq. 
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER  
 & FLOM LLP 
One Rodney Square 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
Anthony.clark@skadden.com 
Attorneys for the National Hockey League 
 

Cathy L. Reece, Esq. 
Nicolas B. Hoskins, Esq. 
FENNEMORE CRAIG, PC 
3003 N. Central Ave., #2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913 
creece@fclaw.com 
nhoskins@fclaw.com 
Attorney for the City of Glendale, Arizona 
 

William R. Baldiga, Esq. 
Andrew M. Sroka, Esq. 
Cheryl B. Pinarchick 
BROWN RUDNICK, LLP 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com 
asroka@brownrudnick.com 
cpinarchick@brownrudnick.com 
Attorneys for the City of Glendale, Arizona 
 
 

Carolyn J. Johnsen, Esq. 
Peter W. Sorensen, Esq. 
JENNINGS STROUSS & SALMON, PLC 
201 E. Washington, 11th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2385 
cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com 
psorensen@jsslaw.com 
Attorneys for Jerry Moyes 
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Ivan L. Kallick, Esq. 
Illeana M. Hernandez, Esq. 
MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS 
11355 West Olympic Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
ikallick@manatt.com 
ihernandez@manatt.com 
Attorneys for Ticketmaster 
 

Interim Facility Corporation 
Steven M. Abromowitz, Esq. 
VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
666 Fifth Avenue 26th Floor 
New York, NY 10103-0040 
sabramowitz@velaw.com 
Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White Tip 
Investments, LLC, and Donatello Investments, 
LLC 
 

Donald L. Gaffney, Esq. 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
dgaffney@swlaw.com 
Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White Tip 
Investments, LLC, and Donatello Investments 
 

Richard H. Herold, Esq. 
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 
3200 N. Central Avenue, #800 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
rherold@hinshawlaw.com 
Attorneys for Aramark 
 

Lori Lapin Jones, Esq. 
LORI LAPIN JONES, PLLC 
98 Cutter Mill Rd., #201 N 
Great Neck, NY 11021 
ljones@jonespllc.com 
Attorneys for BWD Group 
 

Albert Turi, Esq. 
BWD GROUP, LLC 
BWD Plaza 
P.O. Box 9050 
Jericho, NY 11753-8950 
 

Scott B. Cohen, Esq. 
ENGELMAN BERGER, PC 
3636 N. Central Ave., #700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
sbc@engelmanberger.com 
Attorneys for John Breslow 
 

Mark A. Nadeau, Esq. 
DLA PIPER, LLP 
2525 E. Camelback Rd., #1000 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4245 
Mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com 
Attorneys for Lease Group Resources, Inc. 
 

William Novotny, Esq. 
MARISCAL, WEEKS, MCINTYRE & 
FRIEDLANDER, PA 
2901 N. Central Ave., #200 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705 
william.novotny@mwmf.com 
Attorneys for Coyote Center Development, 
LLC 
 

Andrew J. Gallo, Esq. 
BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN, LLP 
One Federal Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
jon.bernstein@bingham.com 
andrew.gallo@bingham.com 
Attorneys for Bingham McCutchen LLP 
 

Mark S. Levinstein, Esq. 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 
725 12th St. NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
mlevinstein@wc.com 
Attorneys for PSE Sports & Entertainment, 
LP and S&E Interim Facility Corporation 
 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 

Carl Grumer, Esq. 
MANATT, PHELPS AND PHILLIPS, LLP 
11355 W. Olympic Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
cgrumer@manatt.com 
Attorneys for AEG Facilities, Inc. 
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James E. Cross, Esq. 
OSBORN MALEDON 
2929 N. Central Ave. #2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
jcross@omlaw.com 
Attorneys for National Hockey League 
Players’ Assoc. 
 

Sean P. O'Brien, Esq. 
GUST ROSENFELD 
201 E. Washington, #800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2327 
spobrien@gustlaw.com 
Attorneys for Drawbridge Special Opportunities 
Fund 
 

Dale C. Schian, Esq. 
SCHIAN WALKER 
3550 N. Central Ave. #1700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2115 
ecfdocket@swazlaw.com 
Attorney for NBA 
 

Arthur E. Rosenberg, Esq. 
HOLLAND & KNIGHT 
195 Broadway 
New York, NY 10007-3189 
Arthur.rosenberg@hklaw.com 
Attorneys for Facility Merchandising, Inc. 
 

Louis T.M. Conti, Esq. 
HOLLAND & KNIGHT 
100 North Tampa Street, Suite 4100 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Louis.conti@hklaw.com 
Attorneys for Facility Merchandising, Inc. 
 

Jonathan P. Ibsen, Esq. 
Laura A. Rogal, Esq. 
JABURG & WILK, P.C. 
3200 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2440 
jpi@jaburgwilk.com 
lar@jaburgwilk.com 
Attorneys for Wayne Gretzky 
 

Jeffrey A. Krieger, Esq. 
Jeffrey Spitz, Esq. 
GREENBERG GLUSKER FIEDLS 
CLAMAN & MACHTINGER LLP 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
jkrieger@greenbergglusker.com 
jspitz@greenbergglusker.com 
Attorneys for Wayne Gretzky 
 

Geoffrey M. Khotim, Esq. 
RIDENOUR, HIENTON & LEWIS, PLLC 
Chase Tower 
201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
gmkhotim@rhkl-law.com 
Attorneys for Glendale Hockey, LLC, Glendale 
Arena, LLC, Jerry Reinsdorf, John Kaites and 
Tony Tavares  
 

John P. Sieger, Esq. 
KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 
525 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
John.Sieger@kattenlaw.com 
Attorneys for Glendale Hockey, LLC, 
Glendale Arena, LLC, Jerry Reinsdorf, John 
Kaites and Tony Tavares 
 

Allison L. Kierman, Esq. 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
2525 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 1000 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
allison.kierman@dlapiper.com 
Attorneys for Legal Group Resources, Inc. 
 

Mark C. Dangerfield, Esq. 
Dean C. Short, Esq. 
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 
2575 East Camelback Road 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225 
mcd@gknet.com 
dcs@gknet.com 
Attorneys for Arizona Cardinals Football 
Club, LLC 

John J. Rapisardi, Esq. 
Scott J. Greenberg, Esq. 
CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM  
   & TAFT LLP 
One World Financial Center 
New York, New York 10281 
john.rapisardi@cwt.com 
scott.greenberg@cwt.com 
Attorneys for Ice Edge Holdings, LLC 
 

 
/s/ Misty Hinshaw    


